TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM675221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/11/2020 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Amanda Balionis | | 09/17/2021 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Puppies & Golf Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1267 Willis Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 | |
| City: | Redding | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 96001 | |
| Entity Type: | Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 88959930 | PUPPIES&GOLF |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3275

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com,lauren.hunstad@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren G. Hunstad Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 033999/02860 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lauren G. Hunstad |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lauren G. Hunstad/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/17/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed - Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment for PUPPIES & GOLF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0818

900644094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is effective *Nunc Pro Tunc* as of December 11, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Amanda Balionis, an individual, with an address of 655 Tourmaline St, Apt 3M San Diego California 92109 ("Assignor") and Puppies & Golf Inc., a California domestic nonprofit corporation with a principal place of business of 1267 Willis ST., Ste 200, Redding CA 96001 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 88/959,930 for PUPIES & GOLF, including all common law rights, (collectively, the "Assigned Trademark" or "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and Assignor is willing to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the **Assigned Trademark**.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and ratify the conveyance, assignment, and delivery of the Mark to Assignee, and Assignor otherwise sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in any and all forms in which they have been used and including any and all common law rights therein, and including the trademark registration listed above, and any other trademark registrations and applications for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this instrument on the date(s) indicated below.

| \sim \sim \sim \sim | |
|---|-------------------------------|
| ASSIGNØR: \/ / | ASSIGNEE: // |
| Amanda/Baljovis/ | Puppies & Golf Inc. |
| By: // // | By: 1 M |
| Printed Name: Amanda Balionis | Printed Name: Amanda Balionis |
| Title: <u>Self</u> Date: <u>9/17/21</u> | Title: President 9/17/21 |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 09/17/2021